

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 05302 Version: 1 Name: Clean Sweep Household Hazardous Waste

Collection 2007-2008

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 12/26/2006 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 2/6/2007 Final action: 2/6/2007

Enactment date: 2/7/2007 Enactment #: RES-07-00200

Title: Authorizing an Agreement between the City of Madison and County of Dane for the Provision of

Household Hazardous Waste Services, for the Clean Sweep household hazardous waste collection program for a period from January 1, 2007 to December 31, 2008, and authorizing assignment of the contract from the City to the new merged City-County health department upon creation of that

department.

Sponsors: Judy K. Olson

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/6/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
1/29/2007	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
1/18/2007	1	BOARD OF HEALTH FOR MADISON AND DANE COUNTY	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
1/2/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
1/2/2007	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	Refer	
12/27/2006	1	Health Department	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
12/27/2006	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
12/27/2006	1	Health Department	Referred for Introduction	